SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

PHC Bank, VSC‘?'zarZes and Linda Bird Shotwell

NO. 1184-199¢€ JD
NO. Jdelanz ED

DATE OF SALE: _Jan 23, 13858

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _gan_ 29 7248 and (time) 1agg A0 , of said day

at the Court House, 1n the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where T sold the same to__ Thomas 5. King

for the price or sum of __dga _oap oo (174 piies) Dollars.
Thomas 5. King, HCR 75, Box 378, Mc Connellshbuwrg, PA 17233 being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best pricc bidden for the same; which T have applied as follows:
Bid Price .......c.cvvvnioreriiriniiiiiaaeenan, $ _ 69,000.00
Poundage ................. i £, 380,00
Transfer TAXeS ....ovvvviviniiiniiiaeinensnn, S, 047,87
Total Needed to Purchase ...t $ 23 4892 30
Amount Paid DOWN ... 24,663, 20
Balance Needed to Purchase..............coooeiiiiiiiin i, 48 759 17
EXPENSES: '
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 364.47
Poundage ......... 1,380,00 § L 744.47
N W S PP o i et e e e 285,58
P T o e e e e e
S o (o O O 50.00
Columbia County Prothonotary .......cocevviiiiniiiiiiiiiiece e, 1408
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 26.50
Realty transfer taxes 3 0ds 27
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..........ccoovviiiiiiviiiiiiniine .. 28,178.55
N I (o E L (<
Other: D5TE 16.0¢
Bloomsburg Municipal Authority (Sewer) 1 685.32
TOTAL EXPENSES: 3 29,088, 52
Total Needed to Purchase $ 73,422,537
Less Expenses £9,085.57
Net to First Lien Holder 44,556.80
Plus Deposit 906.60
Total to First Lien Holder $ 45,236,580
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

,bw_\/:( > Sheriff

rmel Jr (J

\

ry A. Roada

PERREIARY LT inng
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COUN.
N LE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA-Witkes-I 3, PA

ctherwise, proceeding to be dismissed without prejudice.

é Settled - Sh’pulﬁ%lﬂ'nn 30 (!ays Otherwise, pfoceedlrkg be disr{n_,sed \w)rthout ’pte;udu#e

Findings and conciusions dictated at close of hearing incorporated by reference.

Debter to File Amended within days
otherwise, upon certification O case is dismissed or [J case is converted to Chapter 7.

TRANSCRIPT ORDERED BY

Reopen upon paymant within 30 daye of [J required filing fae [] an asssssment in the amount of .

CONTINUED TO: (date) {time) (placel

AT REQUEST OF

TRIAL/FINAL HEARING DATE SET:

Discovery deadline: Pre-Trial Motion deadline:

PROCEEDING MEMO/ORDER CF COUN( : / I
FINAL HEARING - [
DERTOR{S) CHAPTER: 13 (CLERK'S OFFICE USE ONLY)
CHARLES SHOTWELL CASENO.. 5-97-02549 ocr 17 0 :
| ADv NO.: IR 74
APTION e e e
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU HEARING OCT. 15, 1997 | -} B 107
DATE:
VS, : -
CHARLES SHOTWELL HEARING HELD
CHARLES J. DeHART, ESQ., TRUSTEE y
DOCUMENT NO: 3 HEARING NOT HELD O
Appearanca(s} for Appearancels} for
PtaintiftMovant Defendant/Respondent Other Appoarance(s) Other Appearance(s)
IELIAN T MURRAY, E34
R 3 heds
DECISION: GRANTED DENIED DENIED WITHOUT PREJUDICE WITHDRAWN IN OPEN COURT
SUSTAINED APPROVED TAKEN UNDER ADVISEMENT OVERRULED
Briefs Due from Proponent within days,

Briefs Due from Opponent within days.

Stay Continued Until Final Hearing

omeR: T, & ol nd A iitont o Pris 1o dismtant . Delsin

& ﬂ(JLM/t-«PfC‘j{? /LI//UQ mﬁ//z/z/f O el L ppegusi o

4&/54@5 L Mwﬂé. .t PHC.

NOTICE of this disposition is to be served by:

IT IS 50 NOTED _ é})ﬂfRED

, -/7 o Cve
Courtroom/Depu7 . .Jou-mti "THOMAS, Wm Judge

Dated:

O Mailing Required \@f Mailing Not Required

MDPA-FHML DOTREVTA



REY-241 CM {3-95)

COMMONGEALTH OF PENNEYLVANIA EXECUTION ~UMBLR 96-cv-1184
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLAINCE REVENUE PEPARTMENT | _
HARRISBLRG. PA 17128.0045 TAX CLAIM DATE OF SALFE 1-28-98 -
FOR
SHERIFFS SALE AMOUNT $2017.07 -
Please Print or Type

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER

MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR EMPLOYER TIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMRBTIA COUNTY
BOX 380

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBLR
198-40-7919

CHART.ES R SHOTWELL JR., LINDA BTRD SHOTWELL, HTIS WINE
DEFENDANT i - i !

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest. penalty and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.S.A. §8151
and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §14902).

A. Tor the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. §7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
COLUMBIA County,

[J Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S. §7242
] Employer Withholding Tax, 72 P.5. §7345
Pennsylvania Personal Income tax, 72 P.S. §7343

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid first out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-existing
Jjudgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. §1401 (Fiscal Code §1401).

] Corporation Taxes, 72 P.8. §1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
TJEN NUMBER
TYPE OF TAX SETTLEMENT OR LIEN DATE OR FILING PERIOD AMOUNT OR BALANCE
ANNUAL 11-22-93 1998-93 $1298.09
12-16-93 ' 2088 718.98

f ceriify that the above Statement oi’ Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to the
Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

BIRECTOR, BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE

S'Bwf;?_ A . S

WITMNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

Revenue this 14711 day of Tanuary 1998

SECRETARY OF REVENUE
Robert A. Judge, Sr.
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Is your RETURN ANNDESE wam—I-tag an the reverse side?

o S

Is your RETURI

RN AD

Is your Ri

% SENDER: ' i . o

T =Cosiblete itlems 1 andior 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

&  eComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services {for an

g .E:rrg t-,vc:; narne and address on the reverse of this forrm so that we can return this axtra fee) \“n f . (7 7

£ wattach this form 1o tha front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doas not 1. ﬁ Addrassea S Address
e permit,

p ®Wiite *Astum Rscsipt Requeastsd” on the mailpiecs below the article number. 2. L1 Restricted Deli ivery

& nThe Retun Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delwared and the data

£ delivered. : Consult postmaster for fes,

2 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Nugbar _ _
- — ° X [agFans

3 Z- 399 227557

4b. Service Type
Atty. Stephen Brandwene

Deputy Atty.
Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
Harrisbhurg,

General

17120

O Registered Eyc;eniﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured

{4 Retumn Receipt for Merchandise O COD

7. Date of Deliverh 1 8 1 g 97

5. Received By: {Prinf Name) /
{ 7

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requasted
and fea is paid}

Tl

4y
*

PS Fo!_m 3811, December 1994

o+

LELTERLAISIIAGS, et i in e cmeremeim ses e

Domestic Return Receipt

T AT A g TR TS MR

SENDER:
] ete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

= Complete iterns 3, 4a, and 4b

#Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

®Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doas nat

permit,

=Write *Retum Recaipt Asquestad” on the mailpiece balow the articls number.
= The Aetum Recaipt will show tv whom the anicle was delivered and the date

dalivered.

{ also wish to receive the )
following services (for an

ex!ra fee): ({_ﬁ g 7

1. Addressee’s Addrass
2. 0 Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Small Business Administration

20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327

Wilkes- Barre, PA 18701

4a. Aricle Number

Z. 286 §32.(65
4b. Service Type
O Registered N Certified
1 Express Mail 1 Insured
& Return Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Dats of Delwery ) // ? / 7 7

5. Received By: (Print Nama)

8. Addressee’'s Addra%s (Only i requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatugé (Addressee or 1) .
g

i
S

PS Form 381 1, December 1994

the raversse slde?

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplate itoms 3, 4a, and 4b.

B Print your name and address on the revarse of this form s thal we can retum this

card io

you.
wAttach this form ta tha front of the mailplece, or on the back if space does not

parmit.

B Write “Retum Receipt Requested” on tha mailpiece below the article number.
ETha Raturn Racetpt will show 1o whom the article was defivered and the deta

dalivered.

I also wish to receive thr )
following senvices (for au.

extrates) 84 of 1997
1. ¥ Addressee's Address

2. OJ Restricted Dellvery
Consult postmaster for fee.

driternal Revenue Service
“Attn: District Director
P.0. BOX 1205-1

Philadelphia

PA- 19106

4a. Article Number
Z 28R K32 119

4b. Sarvice Type

O Registared [ Cartified
[0 Express Mail - 0O Insured
| KT Retum Raceipt for Merchandise [ COD

T.DateofDellveerp 9 2 1997

5. Received By: (Print Nama}

8. Addressese’s Address (Only if requested
and fes is paid}

i

A

102595-87-8-0179

Domestic Return Receipt
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wWrite “Retum Receipt Aequestad” on the mailpiece below the article number,
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the date
delivared.

(e L IEI=g1
= Ewﬁﬁi"ms 1 and/or 2 for additional services,
mCamplete iterns 3, 4a, and 4b,
wPrint ybur name and address on the raverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on Lhe back if space doss not
permit.

I also wish to receive the
following sarvic'es {For an
extra fae): l? 7

1. ﬁAddressae s Address
2.0 Restricted Delivery 1
Consult postmaster for fee. .

.ed on the reverse side’

3. Article Addressed to:

da. Arﬁcle Number

599 007 ”%

Office of F.A.I.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

4b. Serwce Type
1 Ragistared

O Express Mail
{4 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [ COD

g(c:ertiﬁed i
Insured .

7. Data of Delivexgs? ]

pDEC18

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Srgnat&fﬂd ﬁes qfﬁg‘mj),v

Is yoﬁr. ﬁETUHN

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

)

PS5 Form 3911, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

S o e

SENDER:
“aplete items 1 and/or 2 for addilional services.

?plete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you

permit.
nWrite "Return Recoipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article numbar.
®wThe Ratum Receipt will show to wham the article was delivarad and the date
delivered. )

At your name and address on the revarse of this form so that we can return this

lMtach this iorm to the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space doas not

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

exwatesk 84 of 1997
1. ﬁ Addressee's Address

2. [] Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fae.

3. Article Addressed to:

da. Arhcle Numbar

Allentown, PA 18105

Z 329 227 600
Chrysler First Business Cr‘edlt (i8 Bervice Type ———
1251 S. Cedar Crest Blvd 0 Registored K Certiied
. D Express Mail . B Insured
Suite 105-A : J Eeretaadica- ] COD
7. Date of Dellvery

Nl

5. Received By: (Print Nama) 7,

6. Signature: (Addre‘awg‘ﬁ%ﬁenr)

X A

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee's Alidrest (Only if requested
and fag js paid)

_}:"S Form 3811, D‘%ember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

SEN DEFI
mComplete items 1 andfor 2 for additional setvices.
nComplete ilems 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you,
# Attach this form to the front of tha mallpiece, or on the back if space does nat
&,
IE\I‘nte "Roturn Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiecs below the article number.
nTie Retum Raceipt will show to whom the articla was deliverad and tha date
defivared.

wPrint your name arvd address an the reverse of this form so that we can return this

| also wish to receiva th.
following services {foran -

extrafee} B84 of 1997
1. [B Addressee's Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery 1
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addresseci to:

4a. Arficle %lumber

286 532 101

Barry Maguda
R.R.#4 Box 4053
Berwick, PA 18603

[
[
|
!
i
j
|
i
]
l
I
i
|

4b. Service Type
0 Registered

O Express Mail
EX Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

K Certified
O Insured

7. ﬁgjﬁcfé)eéveT gg_'

if T T st
6 m;mﬂﬂ‘gem} —

Is your BETQHN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee’s Address (Only i requested
and fee is paid)}

PSForm 3U Decemhgl’ 1994

Domestic Return Receipt



Chairman MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Robert Linn
Vice Chaﬁ_'man

George Hemingway TOWN HALL
Treasurer 301 EAST MAIN STRFET

Samuel Evans BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Secretary-Asst Treasurer (717)-784-5422

Gerald E. Depo FAX {717)-784-1518
Solicitor E-MAIL townhall@bafn.org

Charles B. Pursel, Esq,

January 7, 1998

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

- Sheriff Roadarmei:

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

George Hemingway
Samuel Evans
Francis J. Welk
Danald Pursel

This is in response to your notification regarding the upcoming Sheriff's Sale on a
property in Bloomsburg owned by Charles R. Shotwell Jr. and Linda Bird Shotwell.
Sale on this property is to be held on January 29,1998. The Bloomsburg Municipal
Authority would ke to inform you of delinquent sewer amounts due on said property.

Delinquent Sewer Charges --

$1655.32

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If yOu require
further information, feel free to contact me at {717)-784-5422 (extension #1 12).

Sincerely,

Arrles Kt -

Amber Kenney, Office Administrator

o



HARRY A, ROADARMLEL, jR.

SHHRITE QF _C(JIUMIHA\ COUMTY
Uity LOLRL FEOUNT - 0 ), DOX M AT T
FRFINININY: RLOCHMSIURG, FA 17515 (717) 2 (o
PATE: DEC 26, 1997
RE: Sherift's sale MlverUising Daves
PNC BanL NA e Charles R. Shotwell & Linda Bird Shotwel)
———— AR —mmsran v Emes cemwr e -m 4 ame e me . s * meA— e e et o meny & mma _.-.-F___ - .-
Ho 8% or 1997 Ho. _ or 1184, 2%

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERUTF SALE on the | vhiowity datos:

st wook  JAN 8, 1998 DATE OF SALE JANUARY 29, 1993 AT 1000 AM

2nd week JAN 15, 1998

Jid woelk  JAH 22 1998

Feel Lreo Lo contact me 00 vou bave any question:s.

Respect Tolty

N \mw&

Heurey Aiu»uhuuml
Shevi i



HARRY AL RO)&DAHMEL, JR.

SHLRKIE OF C Ul UMISIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSL - 20, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17515

Tl
A LEHIR P ML
WA r-hndd

[EARE IS T RRIH]]

Robert P, Sheiils Jr. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Attorney at Law OF COLUMEIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
108 North Washinoton Ave., OF PEHMA.
Scranton, PA 18503 PNC Bank, N.A.

V5.

Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL
WITT OF EXECUTION 84 of 1997
{MORTGAGE FORECIOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

December 26, 199?, at 1215 PM

o Py mmtA P e CPOSTED A COPY OF THIE SHERTFIF'S SALL BILL

Ui iHe PROPLRTY OF 637 Catherine St., Bloomsburd, Pa.. and the Columbis Co. Court House

COLUMLTA COUNTY , PONNSYLVAMIA. SATD POSTLHG PLRIGRMUD BY COLUMGIA COUNTY OFPUTY

SHERLFF___ Timothy T. Chamberlain

50 ANSHERS:

,1 i o '*74/ // ’//;{/ CA_.#-.__—

DEROTY TSHERT)

< t\‘l me RORUAHEL, JK.(J

Swortt and subscriboed before mo

this Zbth iy of

. December 19?3_
JZﬁlaAMACEQé%ﬁ51

‘) 1 (1}1 J. ‘{owm

. 1 ?6(','::}1 SiE

I SARAR AT
Blooman

[ My Corrnieman Troens oy Tig 21 ifﬁ‘\




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

1
‘d 1.1:" ‘\. J_'-‘G-.
i )'J;O{v.—f"uﬂc

SHIREEE OF COLUMUBIA COuUNTY

PN COWILEY OusL - Qv BOX Suu Co o SV o
[Fa PO v et igld umunm:uuo PACL7UIS 7)) 7t
389-5622

Dalo: DEC 16, 1997

. Internal Reﬁenue Service

To:
ATTN: District Director
P.0. Dox 1205-1
——Phitadeluhia, PA 19106
Re: PNC Bank, NA b ' ve Chartes R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL
Noo T o4 of 1997 £l Ho - 1184 of 1996 "

— - ————— P — e

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice ol an Upcaming Sheriffrg Sale, If }ou have any
claims against Uhis Property, wolify this office IMMEDLATISL

Please feel free Lo Conlacl me with any queslions you may have.

Respectfully,

\£EWB$LL\\ﬂ §§Ly¢£$\ “*Eb
larry A cadarme!, Jr.

Sheriff of Columhla Countky



SHERIFE OF COLUMYIA COUNTY

FliHg CURY lI()L_J.f_-lZ - QL UOX Jue
1710 MRS MLOUMMBUNG, I'"A 17015
389-5622 )
Bate: DEC 16, 1997
Te: . Acceptance Associates of America

144 ‘East DeKalb Pike, Box 1139
Kina of Prussia, PA 19406

P e
FIR Fib-00nm

Re: PNC Bank, NA ‘ - yy_ Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL

No: © 84 of 1997  pp o

1184

Dear Sir:
tiiclosed is a nolice of
claims anainst Lhi

Please feel free Lo contact me wilh any question

Respectfully,

AL \Ew&mw&

Harry AL Moadarmel

XN

Qivupcomiing Sheriff's Sale,

> property, nolify this office IMMEDTA

3 You may have.

JU

Ir jzou have any

Jr.

Sheriff of Columbig Counly



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

&\ 2
iﬁt

Gy

QUL S rwlin )l

SHERIT QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLIRINE LU Howsg - o Q. BOX oy
LR SRS BLUOMMIUNG, 1A 17015

389-5622

DL PH OB
(F12) Zia-nann

Dale: DEC 16, 1997

C.V.C. Contractors

To:
1 _Kelly Sguare L
Blda. 1, Route 15 N~
Lewisburq, PA 17837 .
Re: PNE Bank, NA | ' ye Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL
No: T sa of 1997 D) No: 1184 of .ngﬁ "

e

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcaming Sherifr's Sale,  IF }ou have any

claims against Uhis property, nobify this offico IMMEDTATELY .

Please feel free Lo contacl mwe wilh ahy questions you may hgve.
Respectlully,

x\mm Nredgmd)

Harry cadarmei, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbig County



Fileang LWLy HUUt\_C - N () (Y95
1717 MR BLOUOMIBURS, IPA 12015
389-5622
Dale: DEC 16, 1997
T Fracalossi Chevrolet, Inc.
o
Rt. 61, P.0. Box J

HARRY A ROADARN&L

f /\j! ALY

J SO ;‘u-,-f'..-n{.\-

SHERIEE OQF COLUMBIA COUNTY

o

Shamokin Dam; PA 1?&??

Re: PNC Bank, NA

Ho: ”

84

Vs Charles R.

duy

and Linda Bird SHOTWELL

of 1997  p Ho: 1184

Ucﬁr

clabms against Wis property, noltify this office

Sir:

199%
of JU

tinclosed is g nolice ol an upcaming Sheriffi

Ploase Feol

free to contacl me wilh any que

5 Sale, If }ou have any

IhWID[A ELY

S

stions you may have.
Respectfully,

\M\% Mo

eatlarme], - Jr.
Sheriff of Columb:a County

SIS POy
{7 17) 70l



FIARRY

A. I{O}\DARMEL, IR,

SHEMFF(N:COLUNHHA COUNTY

PLE N COUIE 1OUSE - r Q. BOX 2au IR Py
[P Iy} “'QI\U\:}"\‘I?.U{ i UUJ\'IJ”U“C ]nA 17615 [;‘I;})';"_I_[.:”Hl
389-5622
Dale: DEC 16, 1997
To: . Finance America Consumer Discount Co.
29th .and North Church St.

Hazleton Office Campus

‘Hazleton, PA 718207

Re: PNC Bank, NA

Suite B410

yo  Charies R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL

No: 84 of 1997 LD

lJeﬁn‘_SI:‘:

tnclosed is a niolice of an upcoming Sherifr'y Sale,

clalims against Lhisg pProperily, nobify this

Please feel

[ree Lo contact me wilh any questions

Ho: 1184 ol 1996 JU

Lr }ou have any

office IMMEDIATELY.

You may have.
Respectiully,

3 Bredan

Harry AL Moadarmel, gr.
Sheriff of Columhta Counly



FIARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

@?}@

uu \
'J‘} Ofv-,.u".l'..ne

SHERIFY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

P HNE CUMRT HUL_J;_.L’ - ]T_ Q. BGX 00 - ‘."i';llliilll. |'|11;r;|-
17151 QNI HLOUAMSBUNG, I'A 17015 171 bt
389-50622
Dale: DEC 16, 1997
To: . Chrysler First Business Credit Corp.

TTr—oekt

Re: PNC Bank, NA | - ye  Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTHELL

‘No: 84 of 1997 11 Ho: 1184 of 1336

JO

Dear Sir:
ticlosed is a nolice uf an upcoming Sheriff's Sale.  If }ou have any
claims against Lhig properly, notily this offico lbWLDIA LY.

Please feel Iree Lo cotttach me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

S W daed)

Harry A Moadarmed, Jr.
Shcxlff of Columbig County



FARRY A.rKiADARNwL,nL

SHERIFE QF COLUNHHA COUNTY

ootk C‘Jl“{f IIUU‘\L B l" C’). 110}5 Juu .-";l'lllilﬂl i'Ill;fll
1717) SENIEL BLOOUMSBURG, I'A 17115 G171 T st
a89-5622 )
Dale: DEC 16, 1997
To: - Barry Maauda

R.R.4, Box 4053

. = 1 0 1Cea M
LGETWTICRS T rono

fle: PNC Bank, NA | yg_ Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL

Kot 84 of 1997  p oo 1184 or 196

Uedr_Sir:

tnclosed iz a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's sole, Ir7 }ou lhive any

Clatms against thiy property, notity Lhis office lMMLDi LY.

Plcase feel rree Lo contacl me wilh ay questions you may have.

Respectfu

W&M&W&}\

adarme
Sheriff of Columhla Countly



FIARRY A, i(()/\[)fXIQIV1l.L JR.

i

SHIERITE OF COLUMUIA COUNTY

FHHIME CLURYT HUU‘-L - I' Q. NOX Juw T muﬁ-u
17071 ARSI WLOGMMIURG, A 17015 P2V 7 Lot
389-5622
Dale: DEC 16, 1997
To: . Jim Thorpe Nationa) Bank
12-Bropadway Street, ——
— i Thor:ﬁn, PA 18229
Re: PNC Bank, NA - yo Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTHELL
- y N
. : : 1996
Mo T 84 of 1997 1 Ho: 1184 of . JU

Ucﬁr Sir:

Liclosed is a9 nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

claims against Uiis properly, notify this office IMMiDlnllL

L you have any

Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfully

\\wakuh\S:“ ig;waéinxwwsh
Harry A sdarmel], Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia Counly

“



H/\RI{YA (OADARMLL IR,

,ﬂu fr»ﬂj, %,

IQ‘}' rf' r!
SR Ol COLUM!H/\ COUNH'
FIINE Gy HOysr . 'O, HOX gug
iR -‘QI‘%HI\_H-‘HC
389-5622 .

? SOy smmr
HI(;U;"IJ“U”C A rays

“ 712y ru. ORI
Date: DEC 18, 1997 .

To: . Penna. Power g Liaht

e e

"““‘?TTTEﬂTxnwr;*F%&ﬁ%&%B%«“--——
ﬁhﬁh_a_____ﬁ______Hﬁ_&_‘_i_‘““_ﬁﬁ
Re: PNC Bank, Ma vs. Charles R, and Linda Bird SHOTHELL
. . TrTem— “‘H-__-__‘-h_.____‘____‘-—-ap-_
T - : . 1184 . 199g
. No .____j_f3imor 1997 _ED 'H___________“____OI' e "

Dear sip-
E:lclosed Is g holice gr

A upcomi Ny Sherjre
Qg dgaingt (4.

propcrLy notkj

5 Salg, Ir jzou lave
cl

IhWUJI_Ml:LY.

iy
Py this Offico

Please Feel free o Contact me

HiLh any questlions FOU may haya

Respuctfu[!y

\ML,\?\ @«m&m& E\
Harpy p Oadarine | |

SHCFIFE of Columphiy CounLy



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

PUC Hank, VSC?’;arZes and Lindg Sird Shotwell

NO. iig4-195¢ JD
NO. 84,7397 ED

DATE OF SALE: _Jar 29, 1938

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date} _7qx 29,7923 and (time) 1000 Ap , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to___Thomag 5. Xing
for the price or sum of__dg 2,000,080 (bid price) Dollars.
Thomos 5. King, HCR 75, Box 378, Me Connellsburg, PA 17233 being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ......covviniiiii it $ 69,000,900
Poundage..............ooooiii £,360,00
Transfer TaXes .......ccovveenivrrvriniinannnse. 3,042, 87
Total Needed to Purchase .............cooiiiiniiiiniiiiiiceiei e $ 73 4992 z7
Amount Paid DOWN .......oooviiiii e 24,863, 20
Balance Needed to Purchase..............c.coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiineen, 48 759 172
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ s64.47
Poundage .......... £,880.00 § L 744.47
Iy [T T ) o G O R 362, 3¢
PLINLIE. .o e e e e
SOIICIIOT . .. e o0, 00
Columbia County ProthOnotary ..............oviiiiiiiiieiiniei e, 1p. 00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 26,60
Realty transfer taxes 2_048,.37
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........coovuiviiiieeiiininnnniane.. 28,178.58
State TIeasurer .. ... i e
Other: DSTE 18,00
Bloomeburg Municipal Lfuthority (Sewer) L 666,32
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 429 085 52
Total Needed to Purchase $ 73,422, 37
Less Expenses 28,085.57
Net to First Lien Holder 44,336.80
Plus Deposit 800.00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 45,238,380
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

N (\__ Sheriff

FEBRUARY L1, 1338




SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

_..
M

NLI R : PR Gt
NO. X Ui E.D.  NO. \\_;:?f-/ i J.D.

DATE OF SALE: \~ 7.t

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $ 49, doo, —
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE § 2RO, —
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ Ral/7.%
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE § ) %L02 .8
. ¥

PURCHASER(S) : X orenss “h. XWrva

‘ : ; s
ADDRESS : NN TE en B, PAnltmar eliia . Ve 17E3F

NAME(S) ON DEED:

s f A
———l
PURCHASER{S)} SIGNATURE(S) :. /’ /4'-\_ _

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE $ /Y e a7
i
LESS DEPOSIT § ¥ g™ 20
DOWN PAYMENT  $

ner 139,57 AMOUNT DUE IN
J’C?lo EIGHT DAYS $ HZ&“}??S? v/




EXHIBIT ™a"

By virtue of a Writ of Executicn No.ffi%f of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by wvendue cor outcry :the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House irn the City
of Blcomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on mn[‘ zq 1995
AL !U‘L A.M. in the forenoon of the said day, all :zhe righz,
title, ana Interest of the Defendants in and to the property more
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth oI
Pennsylvanla, bounded and described as follows, to-wlt:

SBEGINNING at a peint on the eastern side of Catherine Stree
n line of land now or formerly ¢Z Leonard Cox and Rthel Cox, hl
wite; thence in a nertherly direction along the eastern side of
Talherine StreeT, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point i
Line of lana now or formeriy of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casevy,
his wife; thence zleng said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one nuncred nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of saic
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches {20'7"} Zo
a polnt in line of land now or formerly of the said Lecnard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side cf
Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as 637
Catherine Street.

BEING ‘mproved with a resldential dwelling meore commonly known
and 1dentifieq as €37 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsyvivania.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Heath and
Patricia Heatnh, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell and i

B8ird, now Linda B. Shotwell, by Deed dated February ] "
recorded in the Cffice of Recorder of Deeds in and fcor Columkia
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 839.

Tar Parcel No: J03E,02-249-00, 000

NOVICE 1s hereby given to all claimants and partles 1o
intﬂvedt that the Sheriff wiil for all sales where the L_lLJg of a
1wedule of distribution is required, file the saild schecule of
trwuutlon not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his

ice, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distributicn will be made in accordance with tThe schedule, unless
exceptions are filed within ten {(10) days thereafter.

l—h v o



SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO PNC
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,

against CHARIES R. SHCTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, hu
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered toc No. 96-CV-1184. 5

to collect $26%9,273.76 plus additional

Issuaed ﬂ/guﬂ [0 , 1997.

Charles R
Attornay

BANK, NORT

PlaintifZ,

costs.

. Lycns, Esco.

(o

for Plainzi



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

3,
o)
SHERIEE OF COLUMUI/\ COUNTY _
Pl rag . COLILT HUUSE - 1 Q. 30X Juu GO o
[ RO UlUU;\'I..uIUllC A 12015 {FIF 7o

389-5622
Dale: DEC 16, 1967

To: . Air Ane Publishinag
251 Danbury Road
Wilton, CT 06897

fle: PNC Bank, NA | ' Ve Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL
— _ —
Mo __ -84 of 1997 __ED Ho - 1184 of .T QQE_______JU

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of Hupcomnlig Sheriff'y Sale,  |f }ou have any

claims against Lhis properiy, notify this offico ]bWIDI ATELY.

———

Please feel free g contacl me with any questions you may have.

RLSULCLfUl

\M\Q} \l@&w&

oadarmel, Jr.
SherifF of Columbiyg County



FARRY A

ROADARMLLJ

o
rg%ﬁ%ﬁﬁhh !

SRR

i J‘)J(} fw,-ﬁ.,pe

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

[MIEFIS I
N NIRE
339-5622

Date: DEC 186,

CROUVRE IO - .
IHUU:\L:IIUHC A

1997

Ta: Shirtey J. Yorks

1900 W.

Market St.,

Berwick, PA 18603

Re: PNC Bank, MNA

No: 84 of 1997

Dear Sir:

Lnclosced is a nolice of

clulms against Uhis

D

ahupcoiming Sheriffiy

Q. HOX Juy
17014

Vs Charles R. a

DU PO
(A1) 7a-60n

nd Linda Bird SHOTWELL

Ho: 1184

1996
: JU

Please Feel free to contact me Wikl any questi

Sale,

Ir j-'GU have any

properly, noltify this offico IMMEDIA LY.

——a

Ons you may have.
Respecliul

&\E}Wﬁ s

Harry A cadarmel, Jr.
bhcxllf of Columhla County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R

oS
SHERIFE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
R COURT HOUSE ~ . O, BOX 34y

2L e
HIUUJ\\JUUHC ' 17015

LF13) 200
JJQ 5622 )
Dale: DEC 16, 1997

To: . Flame Supply Co., Inc,

166 - Yest Lehiah Ave.,
Phitadelphia; PA 19733

Re: PNC Bank, NA | ' ye Chariles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL
“MNo: _.84 of 1997 o) Mo - 1184 of 1996 "

——
—

Bear Sir:
tuclosed is a nolice ol an upcoming sheriffis Sale, 1If you have any

claims against this properly, nobify Lhis offico Ihwﬂnlnl LY

Please feel frece to contact we wily any questions you may have.

Respectiully,

Ttily A ﬂ cadiarmel, Jr. :?\

Sheriff of Columhla County

tis



HIARRY A I{O/\Df\!{MLL JR

SHEIUE QF COLUMIH:\ COUNTY

[RNFIT CUUNT HOUWNL - 1, Q. UOX Juw

SO P
1717 SRR

BLOOMIBURS, 1A 17615 ) it
389-56272 )
Bate: DEC 16, 1997

Te: . Mellon Bank

8 Mest Market St., —
Witkes-Barre; PA 18701

, , y
PNC Bank, MNA ys Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL

No: T 84 gr_7997 D No: 1184 of }996 "

Bear Sir:

tnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheeiff's Sale, If you hive any

claims eu_jainst Lthis properly, nolify this office IMMLUMH Y.

——

Please Feel free Lo contacl we wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

\M\%MQAWS .

oodarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbig County



S P e '
nAman.ROADARMEgjm
iy a,-.,a»;&
SHERIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
rHae COURT QUL - o BOX oy S :
17 SRS VLI 1O
335—3622 BLOUMSHURG, 17655 FU7) PN
Dale: DEC 16, 1997
To: . Commonwealth of Penna,

Dept. of Labtor & Industry -
4th & Walnut-St., Sfrawgérry Square
Harvisburg, PA 17128

Re: PNC Bank, NA - ye Charies R. and Linda Bird SHOTMELL

1184 1996

No: " 84 of 1997 1y Ho of Jo

Uedr_Sir:
tnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,  If }ou have any
claiumg aqainut Ly property, noliry Lhiis office IMMEDTATELY .,

} r HaTE} ERTITTRNE T 1
Please Feel free to contact me Wil any questions you may have

Respoectfully

S &M&w&

Harry AL Mioadarme | , Jr,
Shczlrr of Colunbia County



B R p .

FARRY A, I{OAD/\RMLL, JR.

| .

! |nJ‘\ a-\

: +'.r'.uo:'w,-ﬂ

' SHERIUE QF COLUMUI:\ COUNTY
FUMNL ’ COMRE HOUN - . O, BUX Juu T e e

1 17) SRS muumduuuc BA TG (F13) 4o

JU9-5622 :

Dale: DEC 16, 1997

fo: Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327
Wilkes - Barre, PA 18701
: Re: PNC Bank, NA | ' ye Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL
_ _ : -
‘No: © 84 of 1697 £l Ho - 1184 of _]99 "
Dﬁér Sir:

tnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, |Ff you have any

clolms against Lhis properly, notify this office IMMEDIA LLY

Please feel free to contacl me wilh any questions You may have.

Respectiully,

\\@’“\n & Wredapnd
larry waldarme |, Jr.

. - Sheriff of Columbig County



HARNY

s iﬁt&x ﬁ{{l.l;

.".1;

A I{O'ADARMEL, IR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FEILRNE CRIURT 1o - g, Q. QX Juu
717y MK BLOOMIIURG, A 17015
389-5622
Date: DEC 16, 1997

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
10 FPARTMENT OF REVENUE

3UREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION™

DERPARTMENT 280046 . .. _

HARRISBURG PA 17128-0946

Re: PNC Bank, NA

v Charles R.

WO
F13) Ziba it

and Linda Bird SHOTWELL

Not T g4 of 1997 Ho: 1184

199
of : 6 JU

Dcdr Sir:

tnclosed is o nolice of an upcaming Sherifeyg

claims against Lhig properly, notily [his

Please Feel free Lo contact me

office IMMEDIATEL

Sale, Iy }Ou have any

Hillv any questions You may havo.

Respectiully,

S Boodamnd)

!;:TiTLL\\ﬁoadlimc Jr.

Sheriff of Columhla County



' HARKY A I\OADAI{MLL IR,
i";[‘j ;E) :‘{:\:’;l e
SHERIFE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY _
TR CUUIE QUL -9, HOX aue SO PG
[FR R R AT L UIUU:\IJ“UHG i;\ 17015 SR R | TN
389-5622 .
DaLe: DEC 16, 1937
O OFfice of FLAL1.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016
v © Harrisburg, PA 17105
;5 Re: PNC Bank, NA | ye Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL
| | ' o 9 N
No: T 84 of 1997 | Ho: 1184 of 19 m

Dear Sir:
knclosed is a nolice of an upcaming Sheriffis Sale, If you have any

claims ﬂgainut Lthis property, Nobiry this office IbW!DIA et

Please feel free Lo contact me with dny questions you may hove.

Respectfull

v . ' \\@u¢k<3?‘§ggmaé&Q$MAEl
Harry AL Moadarme!, Jgr.

Sheriff of Columbla County

-(1.



HAKRY A, ROADARMEL, ji.

i}?@bﬂﬁl
QAL I'j;o‘?i"::,.ﬁ Lol
SHERITE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY |
e coties House - 1 ¢ BOX Sug U INTIRTTS
17170 SN

MOUMSIURG, 'A 17045 (173 7ot
339-5622 .

bBate: DEC 16, 1937

To:

Atty. Stephen Brandwene

Deputy Atty. General

Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St

Harrisburg, PA 17120

. | _ _ 4

Re: PNC Bank, NA - s, Charles R. and Linda Bird SHOTWELL
No: 7 84 of 1997 D Ho: 1184 ¢ 1996

. 0 : JU

——

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, |[f }ou have any
Cloims against Lhig properly, noltify this office IhWIDIAIIL
Please feel free Lo contacl me wilh any Questions you may have.

Respectfully,

W@«&@F
Harry A, Moadarme) ,

SBeriff of Columbig County



Law Offices of

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.
108 NORTII WASHINGTON AVENUE
SULTE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(717) 341-3240
FAX (717} 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSHEILSO@ COUNSEL.COM

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.*
CHARLES R LYONS =+

“Member P4 & MY Bar
**Measher PA £ DO Rar

Newvember &, 1997

Office of the Sheriff
Tolumbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380
Hicomshairg, PA 17

fad]
(8]}

PNC BANK, MNATIONAT, ASSOCIATION
vs. CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR AND LINDA EBIRD SHOTWELL

No, 96~-Cv-1184

Re:

Lear Zir/Madam:

“he required docormentation Tor the Road

Tnclosed please find
hetate Zxccullon regarding the above capticned malter along with a
tcr the roguired deposizc fee.

in <The amount of S9CC,00
necessary documents,
me in The seli-adoresserd

chiern

Please vroceed to file the Llme-stams any
extra copies, anc {orward them cack to
stamped enve.ope which was forwarded Lo vou by the TProthenolary's

Please note that the Bank has agreed with the Defendant's
attorney not to set the sale until after 60 days which would be

approeximately December 16, 1887,

should you have any guestions or need additional lorms, please

call mo immediately.

L e

Very Truly Yolrs,

b - ]
i A1 D G L‘
MNamoy D Forgas:s .
Tigal Assistant

.



PNC BANEK, NATICNAL ASSQOCIATION, : TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
successor by merger to PHNC BANK,

NORTHEAST P&, formerly MNortheastern Bank : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

of Pennsylvania, :

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACQTION - LAW
vS.
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SHOTWELL, husband and wife, :

Defendants : No. 56-CV-1184

F-ET>-157]

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL
637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your property at 637 Catherine Street, Blcocomsburg, Columbia County,

:

Permsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on&xﬁk\hL ‘Z;?
1998 at \O\D a.m. in the Office of the Sheriff of Columbia  County,
Cecurthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the
court judgment of $254,353.22 with additional interest, attorney's commission and
costs to bhe added, cobtained by PNC Bank, National Assccilation, successor by

merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PA, formerly MNortheastern Bank of Pennsylvania,

against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

¥YOU MAY BFRE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

b=

The sale will be cancelled if you pay to PNC Bank, National Association,
{the amcunt of Jjudgment plus <osts) (the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due).

To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

Frank DeStefano
Assistant Vice President
PNC Bank, National Zssociation
{717} 961-6245



Youlmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petiticn asking the Court to
strike cor open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through cther legal proceedings.
Tou may need an attorney to assert your rights. The gooner vou contact

one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale. {See notics
below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

¥OU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOQUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RICGHTS BVEN TEF THE

SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

i.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the
highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of
Columbia County at (717) 389-5622.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid
price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out 1f this has happened, vou may call
the Sheriff of Ceoclumbia County at (717} 389-5622.

If the amount due from the Buyer is nct paid te the Sheriff, you will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amcunt due is
paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house.
A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house wiill be filed
by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of the Sale date. This schedule
will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exemptions (reasocns why the propeosed

distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days
afrer.

You may.also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house
back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFCORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT

WHEREE YOU CAN GET HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services, Inc. Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
168 E. 5th Street Penngylvania Bar Association
Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvania 17815 P.O. Box 186

(717) 784-B760 Harrigburyg, Pennsylvania 17108

{800} 892-7375



NOTICE PURSUANT TQ R.C.P. 3129 OF
THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

TC THE FOLLOWING DEFENDANT(S) AND OWNER:
Linda Bird Shotwell

637 Catherine Street
Bloemsburyg, Pennsylvania 17815

Thig Notice is given to vou as owner (s) and defendant(s) in an execution
proceeding brought before the sSheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania by PNC
Bank, National Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast PR,
formerly Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania, relative to the following judgmentz

, E.D.

and execution: No. 96-CV-1184, J.D. and No. ?% LJ
T

The property together with its location and improvements are described on
Exhibit "A" attached to this Notice; and said premises will be offered for sale

by the Sheriff of Columbia County according to the information set forth in this

Notice.

The sale will be held onf§§t3vq"2.cl , 159 at (083 a.m. in the
Cffice of the Sheriff of Columbia County, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania. A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the
Sheriff within thirty (30) days of sale and distribution will be made :in
accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days from the date of filing.

Dated: /'/h&;uﬁrda , 1997 WC??

Charles R. Lyons, E{gﬂp
Attorney for Plainefff




EXHIBIT "AM™

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. S{L! of 1997, issuad outr
0f the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia nty, directed toc me,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the Citv
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania one Voew, €5t KTQ%PW
at JHigoe A.M. in the forenoon of the said day, all the rigkz,

tle, and lnterest of the Defendants in and to the property mcre
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in tn
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth oI
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Ceox, hlis
w:fe; thence 1n a nortcherly direction along the eastern side c¢I
(Catherine Street, forty feef seven inches (40'7") t¢ a zelint I

ine of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
cti

lin

n1s wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly dlre
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (118'6") to a pcin
western side of an alley; thence along the western side ot

O
oot

Lr ¢t O (M
A
T o~

[ B R

[OR

i

alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (4C'""' Z¢
a point in line of land now or formerly of the sald Lecnard Jox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineteen feet six inches (119'6") to a point on the eastern side 21
Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being de51q‘h:eﬁ as ¢3-
flarherine Street.

BEING improved with a residential dwelling more commen., «nowl
aret Ldentified as 937 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, Pennuy.valila.

AND BEING THE SAME premises conveyed by Stanley Sot
Patricia Heath, his wife, unto Charles R. Shotwell ana '
3ird, now Linda B. 3Shotwell, by Deed dated February I+, Iv=3 iz
recorded in the Oifice of Recorder of Deeds in and Ifovr Jo.oumiia
County, Pennsylvania at Record Book 314 at Page 3839.

Tam Parcel No; UIE, LID-249=-00,000

NITTIEN is herepky  siven to all clarmants  oand uvarTLas L
ntoroest thar the dteriff will for all saies where the ZI1.1na °f
sohenule 0f distribution is required, file the sald schanu
AlsuripuoTlon not later than thirty (BCb avs after the sz_2
~T¥ize, where the same will be avallable Zor Lnspectich and
goributnion will be made in accordance with the schedils,
swoentions are filed within cen (10) Jdays Thereaiter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN 1IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSCOR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, husbanc
and wife, Defendants. Judgment entered to No. 96-CV-1184. Sher2fZ
to collect $269,273.76 plus additicnal costs. Wriz
Issued chh/_ [ , 1997.

Charles R. Lyons, Esa.
Attorney Zcor 2.



£

THE JIM THORPE NATIONAL BANK

[eter A. Roberts, Executive Vice President & CEQ

December 18, 1997

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Roadarmel;
The Jim Thorpe National Bank does have a claim against Charles and Linda Shotwell as
shown in face of Mortgage dated March 27, 1987, reference book No. 385, Page 400. The total

amount of Principal & Interest due to The Jim Thorpe National Bank, as of December 18, 1997,
is $76,045.49,

Sincerely yours,

George Armbruster
Assistant Vice-President

Mair Office, 12 Broadway, (717} 325-3631 » Branch, 418 Center Street, (717) 325-2783
Branch, Route 303 HC-2 Box 2995, Jim Thorpe, PA 18229, (717) 325-2909
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- adl
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et .
/«'ﬂﬂll of Jepnsylvania
A —ZIH%pm "

y of Golumbia..

Neemded on this 3131} day of MALCD oo aaeime rieear A, 1987 In \he Recorder's

» of gaid Counly, in ML %ok Rec ......... - Valume ... 3 85 ................ , Tape ﬁUU ............................

Given wnder my hand and Ihe seal of the sswle al writlony - ! Z j_,q
Iprce Absre THs Ut For Retacding ¢| :

MORTGAGE

el 27
SERdA TR EN D
eniventa L& TR ..

ahlich is organlzed and existing

1.2 Proadwayril)
“Fendet”).

TS MORTOAGE ('S {y sl . {v PR ST
7 T AL sl L
DL{:‘;e \Iathnall;giﬁ {"Borrower”). This Secunity Instr

................ baRK, .
e Ehg =g nof 1%"5"@%;“%51’@

ower owes Lender Uhe principal sum of =

dr

rerareives IOMATS {U.S. !..3

d}bmﬁmx‘!‘b‘*;!?m ; ﬂ"Nole"). which piavides for tarnthiy finy la
enrlier, due snd paysbleon ... LT 15 T4 IS SO e %?é et T 08 SRenit ity it brivent

res o Landér: {») the tepayment of the debt evidenced by the Mots, with Infeeeal, pnd 4l ténawsle, dxiensiond an
ificatlons; {b) the payment of a1l other fums, with Interest, advanced vnder parngraph 110 proteet {he secarlly of this
ety Instrument; and (c) the performance of Tiorrower's covennniy and Agreementd wnder thin Securlty Inslrumenl amnd

Mate, I’E llvj:pm ¢. Rorrower doet hereby mortgage, geant and convey to Linder the following descrlbed propecly
AR oo L7115 O SO Counly, Fennayhvanin:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and Lot of land,
tuate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County: of Columbia
« State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

) ~-wil:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of
ytherine Street in live of land now or fFormerly of
sonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his wife; thence in &
srlherly direction along the eastern side of GCatherine
treet, Forty [eet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
ine of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Aou
Casey, his wifej thence along said Casey land in an
one hundred nineteen feet six iunches
alley}

asterlg direction,
119'6") to a point on the western side of au

hence along the western side of said alley 1n &

outherly direction forty Feet seven inches (GO'?“) tb

 point in live of Land now or formerly of the said _
eonard Cox, et ux:} thence "ih & wasterly girection aloog o~
nid Gox land, oune thwndred nineteen foet 8l inches (119 6")
o a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street, the

iace of BEGINNING. Being designated as 637 Gatherine Street.

hich s the address of ...(:ﬁ.?.....(‘:.a.t.lmx.iﬁ‘rx.e:.'....&.t‘r.e‘e.h.......l!o.,l,q,o,ms..b.u.t.g,..i.c.lg.i,....‘.....‘......‘........

...... l 1810.... ("T'roperty Address”);
By Code)

*ennsylvanin

aw or herealer erecled on the propetly, rnd all ensementy, tights,
woater rights and stock And all Azlvres now ot

Toortien Wisin sl the improvementt n
Securlty Instrument. Al of the

ypruTtenances, renls, toyaltics, mineral, ofl and gn3 rights and profts,
hereafier a part of the property. At replacenents and sdditions shall also be covered by (s
forcgoing 18 teferred to in thls Security Insiryment 1% the "Property.”

PoRROWEN COVEMANTS Lhsl Bum’:wer 1y Inwlully aelsed of the estale hereby conveyed and hag the 1lght to
morighge, granl and convey \le Property and that the Properly iy wneneumbered, except for encumhrances of record.
Doreaser warrants and wilt defend genernlly the tile o the Property sgainst all clalony and demands, tubject to any-..

enctmbrances of record.
Tis SECURITY INSTRUMENY combines wnilorm eoverantt Tor netlonal vte and non-unliorm

imlted varistions by jutisdiction e constilule s uniform securlty tnatruimen! covering real properly. -
- wo 385 it 400

covenants with

PEHMSTLVAHIA Singa nmny—mm}mmc YHITORM THRTRUMENT AAHCONSUMEN FORM 14-3039 12/89

ol f_—‘
.e.y.ﬁu_..‘.‘.éﬁtiii.s.a.i'.iiE!.IIHiiﬁEiI'f.l]fiiiu,dx.m .
L RV R ].'!hlldtb”l&v!drﬂtédh’ Notrower't ““WW
; BABnIR, Stk th full dEb; I 13t 3 é’m\
| |



HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHORE - COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 300 14 LIOUR PHONG
{717) 3835612 SHERITF ' SLOAMBBYRALP A SIPATE OUTLINE (717) 764-6300
RECELVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT /}/@Q [Z2-57
DOCKET AND INDEX Klaon l7.-F7
SET FILE FOLDER Up YUy -
CHECK FFOR PROPER INFO
CWRIT OF EXECUTION 3
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 5
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOMN ADDRESS G
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAV(T “2) | -
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE | 2~ Vie 2o Z5
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM >
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

[ e LAY

CHECK FOR §HaB.00 -- e Pane 59¢557 90 ©
X IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSIHG DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITIL SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO .
A, £, 1235 {OUOAM
SCT SALE DATE AND ADY. DATES AND POSTING DATES “Pop 0" 20" @7 ~ ZZog—
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER _'

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRET
* SET ADV. DATES 3 TIURSDAYS BEFORE SALE OATE TO RUN EVERY IHURSDHY TILL SALE

3 TIMES Nan B2-19- e W
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE | Eu: 28 -a7
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE Te )

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER TT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTIGN (rcfer Lo previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFEMNDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION-

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LILN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL OATLS

OMeE NMFECKODAMTS ADRDDE CSERYTEN NOOwIDT roste AND TNED




s

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOQUSE - . O. BOX 300

. 14 HOUR MIONL
(717} 3995622 BLOOMSBURG, PA- 17015

(717} 784-6300(- 77 }
SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE COR'T

SALE BILLS

SCND DESCRIPTICN TO PRINTEﬁ
4% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATfUNS

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIREéTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEMER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTHL

HANDBILLS

SUND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S QFFICE
TAY CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMEMT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE{post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTLNG TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* OF SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE '
50ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
» \EN PAYLING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TU WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN
‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AMD TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
JHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEMD TO BUYER




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) - Rule 3257 F4-&D-1597

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PNC BANK, MNATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
successor by merger to PNC Bank,

Northeast PR, formerly HNortheastern
Bank of Pennsylwvania,

COUNTY CF COLUMBIA

Piaintiff
NO. 96”0V'1 1 84 e
Charles R. Shotwe=ll, Jr., and Tinda

Gird Shotwell, husband and wife,

{SEAL)

Defendants

TO THE SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you ares
directed to levy upon and =sell the following described proparty:

See pBxhibit "A" attached hereto
{Specifically describe property)

Note: Description of property may be included in, or attached te, the Writ.

Principal due $137,270.36

Interest to October 21, 1997 118,208.73
{per diem 544.93)

rdditional Interest from October 21, 1297 To Be Computed
to date of payment in full

Costs ta Qotober 21, 1937 Z87.82

Addizional Costs from Octobor 2L, 1997

to Date of Payment in Full To Re Computed

Attorney's Fees [ Five {5 %) Precent) 12,808 .85
TOTAL £269,273.76

DATE H l\" \\Mim g;fz’\»f‘ﬂ“etb ASE 6‘“"-’"\’0\/\ .

Prothonotary [
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EXHIBIT ™A™

By wvirtue of a Writ of Execution No. of 1997, issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to e,
there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry the
hicghest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House in the Cltv
¢ Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsvivarnia on Sam 29 1338

06 & A.M. irn the forenoon of the said day, all the'right,
Title, and interest of the Defendants in and to the property rore
particularly described as follows:

1

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Ccunty of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvanla, bounded and cescribed as follows, fo-wit:

EGINNING at a polint on the eastern sice of Catherirne Stree:
1lme of fand now or rurmerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel o niE
thence Iin & nerther’y direction alerng the eastern
cinn JSirect, forty Zeef seven inches (4277"0 Lo oa
Sine oof Land now or formerly of James W, Casevy ana Ann Q. e,
iz wife; thence along sald Casey land in an eascterly direction,
one hundred nincteen feet s51ix inches (119'c¢™) to a polint on bho
western side of an alley; thence along the western side ot
aliey In a southerly directiIon forty feet seven inches (407"
a peintg in line of land now or fermerly of the sald Leonard L
ux; thence 1n a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
nineicern feet six inches {(11%3'6¢") to a point on tThe eastern 2ide of
Catherine Street, Che place of Beginning. Being designatoed as o)
Titherine Street

1 b

L ING improved

gy Luentifled as win

vith o residential dwelling moroe commenoy o [Aliaen
Caitherine Streen, 3. : RS

ANy BEING THE HAME ¢ I5es conveyed Dy Stansey H Tooan
Faoricia Heath, his wife to Charles R. Shotwerl ance oo
Bird, new Linda B, shos by Deed dated Tebruary D, DWe s

r rovder of Deeds noand For Coolumbto

-~ e

2ook 314 ay Tauge =39,

recorded In the O0ffice
flounty, Pennsylwvania at




SEIZED AND TAEKLN
NATIONAL ASSOCIATICHN,

IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF 2NC BANK,
SUCCESSCR BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST

2A, FCRMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plailntiff, anca
agalnst CHARLES R. SHCOTWELL, JR. and LIND& BIRD SHOTWELL, husbann

ard wife, Defendants.

Judgment entered to Neo. 296-CV-1184. Sheriis

e} co_lect $2e9,273.7¢ rlus additionat COSTs. WYl

Issued fqtn)\ \C}

, 1987,

o
RR=RE N

Charles R. Lyoons,

Attcrney for FlaintLlFi



PHC BANE,
successor by
NORTHZAST 24,
of Pennsvylvania,

NATIONAL
merger  to

ASSOCIATICON,
PNC  BANK,
Plaintiff
VA

CHARELES R.
SEOTWEI.L,

SHOTWELL, JR.,
husbhand and wife,
Defendants

formerly Northeastern Bank

and LINDAZ BIRD :

I''ys THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEZS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ny, 96-Cv-1184

FH-ED 15577

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Shexiff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ
may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possesslon
after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without loss, destrucsion
or vemoval of any such property before sheriff's =sale thereof; and the Sheriff

is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the
above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Cotober 21, 1997

Law QOffices of Robert P. &heils,

(e T

T

Charles R. Lyons, Esgupfe
Abtorney for Plaintig
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PNC BANEK, NATIONAL ASSQCTIATION, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLELS
successor by merger  to PNC Bank, .

Hertheast Pa, formerly Northeastern Bank . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

of Pennsylvania, .
Piaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. -

: ACTICN IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDAZ BIRD .

SHOTWELL, husband and wife, ; No.96-0v-1184

efendants )';f/#ED "/66/",7

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

PNC Bank, National Association, successor by merger to PNC Bank, Northeast: ok,
formerly Northeastexrn Bank of Pennsylvania, Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the praescipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at 637 Catherine Street,

RBlcomsburyg, Columbia County, Pennsylwvania:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

1. Name and address of Owner (3} or Reputed Owner(s}:
Name Address
Cnarles R, Shotwell, Jr. 637 Catherine Streest

Blocmsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

1120 Montour Boulevard
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

212 East 8th Street
Berwiclk, Pennsylvania 18603

46% E. Righth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815

Linda Bird Shotwell 6537 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. 637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

1120 Montour Boulevard
Danville, Pennsylvania 17821

312 East 8th Street
Berwick, Pennsylwvania 18503



Linda Bird Shotwell

46% E. Eignhth Street
Bloomsburg, Penngylvania 17815

637 Catherine Street
Blocomasburg, Pennsylvania 17815

3. HName and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

PN{ Bani, Mational RZssociation
successor by merger to BPNC Bank,
FKortheast PA, formerly Northeastern
Bank of Pennsylvania

o/o Law Cffices of Robert P.

Director, Tax Claim Bureau -

Tnternal Revenus Service e
Atbtn: LDigtricht Dirvector

Commenwealth ol Pennsyivania
Department of Revenues

Commonwealilth of Pennsylwvania e
Department of Lakbor & Industry

Municipal zZuthority 1//
Town <i Bloomsburg s
Mary Ward, Tax Collector ‘ /f
Town of Blaomsburg L

Acceptance Azsociates of America
fgsigred: 3-18-86 First PR Bank, N.A
Centra. Penn National Bank, v
FFidelity Bank, N.4., Hamilteon Bank

PR Gas & Walter Company L/

now PO knerdgy
Ine. l/

CLV. . Zontractorag,

Fracalossi Chevralet, Inc. 4

e L
Co. v

Finance America Consumer Discount

.

Chrysler First Business Credit Corp. v/

Sheils, Jr.

Address

Ste. 603,
Scranton,

1048 North Washington Avenue
Pennsylvania 18503

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380

Eloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
P.O. Box 1205 1
Philadelphia, Pennsylvaria 19106

4th & Walnut
Harrighurg,

Strecet, Slrawbherry Sdquaars
Pennsylvania 17128

4th & Walnut
Harrisbureg,

StreeT,
Pennsylvania

Slrawperry Sguare
1L7:z28

301 E. Main Street, Town Hall
Blcomaburg, Pennsylvania 17815
301 E. Main Street, Town Hall

Blcomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

144 East DeKalb Pike, Box 1089
King of Prussila, Pennsylvania 1%106

Wast Tth Street
Berwick, Pennsylwvania 184603

1 Kelly Square
Building 1. Route 15 N
Lewisburg, Pennsylvania 17837

Hox

Routs al, P.O. 5
FPennsylvania 787

Shamokin Dam,

-2

29%th & Nerth Church St., Suile 2410
Hazleton Oilice Campus
Hazleton, Pennsylvania 0201
1251 Scuth Cedar Crest Blwd.,

Suite 10G5-7
Allentown, Pennsylvania 181905



borcugh of Rerwick Iy 364 Market Street
Berwick, Pennsylwvania 18603

Barry Maguda o ER 4, Eox 4053
Berwick, Pennsylwvania 18603

Jim Thorpe Naticnal Bank o 12 Broadway Street
Jim Thorpe, Penngylvania 18229
Pennsylvania Power & Light Company o 2 North %th Street

Allentown, Pennsylwvania 28101

251 Danbury Road
Wilton, Connecticut 06837

Airy Age Publishing

T

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name 2ddresgs

PNC Bank, MNational Association Ste. 603, 108 North Washington Avenue
succedssor by merger to PNC Bank, Scranten, Pennsylvania 18503

Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern
Bank of Pennsylvania
¢/o Law Offices of Robert P. Sheils, Jr.

Jim Theorpe National Bank 12 Broadway Street

Jim Thorpe, Pennsylvania 18229
University Real Estate Company 1120 Montour Boulevard
/o Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. Danville, Pemngvlvania 17821

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address
Nong .,
. MName and address of every other person of who has any record interest in the

property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Addregs
Maxry Ward, Ttax Collegtor L 301 East Main Street, Town Hall
Bloomsburg, Pennsylwvanis 1781%
shirley J. Yorks L/ 1900 W. Market Strect
//’ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Flame Supply Company, Inc. V’ 166 West Lehigh Avenue

Philadelphia, Pennsvlvania 19133



Mellor Bank, successaor by merger B West Market Street

o United Penn Eank Wilkcs-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701

7. HName and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

None.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief . I understand that
fa®sze gtatements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. 54904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

PNC BANK, NATIOWAL ASSOCIARTION, successcsry by
Targer to PNC BANWNK, NCRTHEAST PR, formerly
Nertheastern Bank of Pennsylvania

DATFEL:  Gotcbher 22' 12497 By : —aM-‘.LvJP { A2

Frank DeStefano
Title: Asgistant Vide President

SwORN TC AND SUBSCRIBED TO

[STRl W N ;;g;day of Cctoper, 1997.

g D Tgasin
No);-)ry P jﬂc fJ




EXHIBIT "A"

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No.?& LI of 1997, issueq out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me,
there wiil be expesed to pubklic sale, by vendue or outcry toe
hignhest and best bidders, for cash, in the Court House 1in the Cizv
of Blocmskurg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on _NQmnn 29./29%
al ‘O ~.M. in the forenoon of the said day, ali the r*éh '
Citle, ana interest of the Defendants in and to the property m
particularly described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the

Town of Bloomspurg, County of Columbia and Commonwcalth oI
Pernsvylvaria, bounded and described as follcows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine

trr line ¢f land new or fTormerly of Lecnard Cox and Ethel e
wilo; thence In a northerly direction along rthe easterr

Ty e -

i Street, forty f{eet seven inches (407771 “o a noint
Tine of iland now or formerly of James W. (Casey and Ann R.
his wile; cZhence along sald Casey land 1n an easterly dire
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (11878 to a point on Lihwo
western side 0of an alley; thence along the western side ol sald

alley in a scutherly direction forty feet seven 1nches (40'7"! <o
4 polint in linc of rand now or formerly of ”he said Lecnara Cox &
uxX; thence in a westerly direction along sald Ceox land, one hunarel
nineteen feet six anhes (11976"} to a point on the eastern side oF
‘atherine Street, the vlace of Beginning. Belng designated as oo
leatherine Stroeef.,

REING nproved with a residential dwel_llng more oommonly oo
el Leddentilled as 037 Catherine Street, Slovmsburg, Poennsylwvoenio.

AND BEING THE SAME premlises conveyea Dy Staniey
Patricia Heauwh, his wife, unvo CTharles R. Shotwerl and
Sird, now Linda B. Shotwell, bv Deed dated February v, T
recorded 1n the Cffice of Reccorder cof Deeds wnn and for e
Tounty, Pennsvivanla at Record Book 314 at Page B39,

Tar Farce. Nod GbhE, B0 -TA0-an, 000

il I
T olater Chan thnirzy (300 aa z

the same will e avazlacle
Pl e made in acoordance

Illed wLCnln ten 10y dawvs




SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE 3T7IT OF PNC  BANK,
NATTONAL ASSOCTIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TC PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
P4, FORMERLY XNORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiif,
agalnst CHARLEZS R. SECTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL,
and wife, Deferndants. Judgrment entered to No. 96-CWV-1184,
to co_leg $269,273.7¢ pilus additicnal costs.
Tssued cu, 1O , 1997,

ano




